

KARNATAKA FOREST DEPARTMENT

Office of the Deputy Conservator of Forest, Gadag Division, Gadag.

Tel No: 08372-200289

E-mail: dyconservatorgadag@gmail.com

No :A4/GFL/FC/Road/5.156Ha/CR-08/2020-21

339

Date: 06-06-2022.

REVISED DEMAND NOTICE UNDER FCA, 1980

Sub: Diversion of 5.156 Ha.(Gadag Division 2.8748Ha) of forest land in Devihal and seven (7) villages in Gadag and Haveri Districts for widening (Two-Laning with paved shoulder) of Gadag to Honnali road (from KM 105.500 to KM 205.290 of SH 57 and from KM 215.235 to KM 253.713 of SH 26) for total length of 138.02 km in favour of Project Director. Project Implementation Unit, Karnataka State Highway Improvement project (KSHIP) K.R.Circle, Bengaluru - reg Proposal No.FP/KA/ROAD/40747/2019.

- Ref: 1. MoEF & CC Integrated Regional Office Banglore Stage-I Order No. F.NO. 4-KRC 1305/2021-BAN/175. Dated: 04.05.2022
 - 2. Govt of Karnataka order No. FEE 50 FLL (e) dated;11.05.2022.
 - 3. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (FC) and Nodal Officer (FCA) Bangalore Office letter No: KFD/HOFF/A52K(GFL)/128/2019-FC. Dated: 01.06.2022.
 - 4. Circular of PCCF(HOFF) No: KFD/HOFF/A5-3(GFL)/34/2019-FC. Dated 24.05.2022.
 - 5. MoEF & CC (Forest Conservation Division) New Delhi Circular F. No: 5-3/2011/-FC (Vol-I). Dated 06.01.2022 and 19.01.2022.

MoEF & CC Integrated Regional Office Banglore Order No. F.NO. 4-KRC 1305/2021-BAN/175 Dated: 04.05.2022 and Govt of Karnataka letter No. FEE 50 FLL (e) dated, 11.05.2022 has accorded 'in-principle' Stage-I approval for diversion of 5.156 Ha. (Gadag Division 2.8748Ha) of forest land in Devihal and seven (7) villages in Gadag District subject to conditions mentioned therein. The same has been communicated by the Nodal officer (FC) vide letter no: KFD/HOFF/A52K(GFL)/128/2019-FC, dated 01.06.2022 to this Office for issuing 'Revised Demand Notice' with including watering charges and submission of a 'Compliance Report' as per ref no (3). Accordingly you are requested to make the payments as per ref no. (4) & (5) shown here under and submit the Compliance Report regarding the payment.

Conditions as required under extant Rules and Regulations.	Quantity/ Extent (ha)	Rate (Rs./Ha.)	Amount required to be paid(Rs.)	Amount paid already (Rs.)	Balance amount required to be paid now (Rs.)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
A.1) The User agency shall pay the applicable Net Present Value (NPV), as per the conditions of approval.	2.8748 (Eco Class-IV open)	6,70,140.00	19,26,518.47	-	19,26,518.47
A.3) The User agency shall pay the applicable Compensatory Afforestation(CA) charges as per the conditions of approval	4.0063	18,36,000.00	73,55,566.80	_	73,55,566.80
A.3) Cost of watering plants for 5 years appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsequent years. (4 times yearly for 5 years)	4.0063	8,95,496.07	35,87,625.07		35,87,625.07
	A Family on the Asset			Total	1,28,69,710.00

Procedure of Payment: This demand notice is to be uploaded on FC web portal (www.parivesh.nic.in) for acceptance by the Nodal Officer. After acceptance by the Nodal Officer, a Challan should be generated from the web portal for payment to the account mentioned in the Challan. The Transaction details should be quoted by the User Agency in the Condition-wise "Compliance Report submitted towards payment made by any mode other than that mentioned above will not be considered as compliance.

Deputy Conservator of Forests, Gadag Division, Gadag.

To,

The Executive Engineer, KSHIP Division, Radhagiri Complex, Meggan Hospital Road Shivamogga -577201.

Copy submitted to:

- 1) The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (FC) and Nodal Officer (FCA) Bangalore for kind information.
- 2) The Project Director, Project Implementation Unit, KSHIP, K R Circle, Bengaluru for information and further action.
- 3) The Chief Conservator of Forests, Dharwad Circle, Dharwad for kind information.
- 4) Range Forest Officer, Shirahatti for information.



ප්තෑයප් මට්කූ කුපෘಖී

ಉಪ ಅರಣ್ಯ ಸಂರಕ್ಷಣಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳ ಕಛೇರಿ, ಹಾವೇರಿ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಹಾವೇರಿ.

"ಪ್ಲ್ಯಾಸ್ಟಿಕ್ ತ್ಯಜಿಸಿ, ಕ್ರಕೃತಿ ಉಆಸಿ"

Deputy Conservator of forests, Haveri Division, Haveri.

E-Mail: dcfhaveri@gmail.com

Telephone No:08375-298936

Date: : 25-05-2022



COVID - 19 "Stay Safe"

No: B1/GFL/ KSHIP / CR-/ 2021-22/

To,

Executive Engineer, KSHIP Division, Shivamogga.

Deemand notice to be issued after stage-I aproval Demand Notice under FCA-1980

Government of India vide letter F.No.04-KRC1305/2021-BAN175 dated 04-05-2022 have issued in principle Stage-I aproval for Diversion of 5.156 Ha (revised) from 4.371 hectare of foresr land in Devihal and seven (7) other villages in (Gadag and Haveri districts for widening of T'wo laning with paved shoulders Gadag to Honnali Road (from KM 105.500 to KM 205.290 of SH-57 and from KM 215.235 ro KM 253.7 of SH 26) for total length of 102 kms in favour of the The Project Director, Project implimentation Unit, Karnataka State Highway project (KSHIP), K.R. Circle, Bengaluru Subject to conditions of approval mentioned therein. The same has been communicated by the Nodal officer, FC act 1980 vide letter number KFD/HoFF/A52K(GFL)/128/2019-FC dated-13-05-2022 to this office for issuing demand notice and submission of a compliance report. Accordingly, you are requested to make the payments shown here under and submit the compliance report for all the conditions mentioned in the stage –I approval within 30 days for seeking final stage-II approval.

SI. No	Condition No.	Particulars	Amount to be deposited in Rs.
01.	A.1	Net present Value (NPV) @ Rs. 6,70,140 / ha X 2.2816 Ha (as per guidlines issued by Ministry wide letter no-5-3/2011-FC-(vol-I) dated 6-1-2022 (Eco-class IV open)	15,28,991.42 Rs
02.	A.3	Raising and maintenance of Compensatory afforestation (CA) @ Rs. 18,36,000/ha X 2.300Ha (2.52Ha CA land given in Haveri Division, where 2.300 Ha was supposed to be given) as per order of PCCF Hoff letter no- KFD/HOFF/A5-3(GFL)/34-2019-FC dated 24-05-2022.	42,22,800.00 Rs
03.	A.3	Cost of watering plants for 05 Years @ 8,95,496.07 rs /ha X for 2.300 Ha= 20,59,640.96 Rs.	20, 59,640.96 Rs.
		TOTAL=	78,11,432.38 Rs

Procedure of Payment: This Demand notice is to be uploaded on FC web portal (www.parivesh.nic.in) for acceptance by the Nodal office. After acceptance by the Nodal officer, a challan should be generated from the web portal for payment to the account mentioned in the challan. The transaction details should be quoted by the user agency in the condition-wise compliance report submitted for stage approval. Payment made by any mode other than that mentioned above will be not be considered as compliance.

Date: 25 -05-2022 Place: Haveri Deputy Conservator of Forests, Haveri Division, Haveri

Copy to: The Project Director, Project Implimentation Unit, KSHIP, K R Circle, Bengaluru-560001 for information and necessary action.

Datasheet for Watering Plants for Compensatory Afforestation for 5 Years

) Dutilization			
F	Extent:	1	Ha
o. of plants- 1000			

Sl. No.	CSSR Item NO.	Particulars of the Work	Qnty.		nty. Rate		Amount in Rs
1		Watering to the seedlings along roadside and in the city limits at 50 liters/plant (ii) by hiring the private vehicle (ceiling rate) during the year of 2022-23 (4 times)	1,000	Nos	36.67	1	1,46,680.00
2	32(P)(ii)	Watering to the seedlings along roadside and in the city limits at 50 liters/plant (ii) by hiring the private vehicle (ceiling rate) during the year of 2023-24 (10% escalation rate adopted against 2022-23) (4 times)	1,000	Nos	40.34	1	1,61,348.00
3	32(P)(ii)	Watering to the seedlings along roadside and in the city limits at 50 liters/plant (ii) by hiring the private vehicle (ceiling rate) during the year of 2024-25 (10% escalation rate adopted against 2023-24) (4 times)	1,000	Nos	44.37	1	1,77,482.80
4	32(P)(ii)	Watering to the seedlings along roadside and in the city limits at 50 liters/plant (ii) by hiring the private vehicle (ceiling rate) during the year of 2025-26 (10% escalation rate adopted against 2024-25) (4 times)	1,000	No	48.81	1	1,95,231.08
5	32(P)(ii)	Watering to the seedlings along roadside and in the city limits at 50 liters/plant (ii) by hiring the private vehicle (ceiling rate) during the year of 2026-27 (10% escalation rate adopted against 2025-26) (4 times)	1 000	No	os 53.69	1	2,14,754.19
-					Total		8,95,496.0

Particulars of the Work	Extent	Amount in Rs	
	1	8,95,496.07	
Watering charges for 2.3 Ha for 5 Years	2.3	20,59,640.96	
	Particulars of the Work Watering charges for 1 Ha for 5 Years Watering charges for 2.3 Ha for 5 Years	Watering charges for 1 Ha for 5 Years 1	

Deputy Conservator of Forests Haveri Division, Haveri